
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

STORES & TRANSPORT SUB-DIVISION MICD SRINAGAR 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

Quotations are invited from authorized service providers/ computer service centres for “Repairs 

and replacements to all-in-one desktop computer (HP 202211in) at drawing branch of 

Directorate of Kashmir I&FC Department, Rajbagh, Srinagar”  

 Quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Mechanical Irrigation 

Construction Division, Srinagar and should reach the office of undersigned by or before 

03.12.2015 upto 02:00 PM which shall be decided on the same day or any other subsequent 

working day convenient to the Executive Engineer. 

 The details of the works are given in „Annexure A‟ to this notification 

90% of the payment shall be made after completion of job in full and balance 10% kept 

in deposit shall be released after 90 days of completion of job and to the best satisfaction of the 

department. 

The rates to be quoted against job shall include all taxes and charges on account of 

carriage of materials, tools and tackles as required for execution and completion of ordered work. 
 

Other terms and conditions shall remain the same as laid down in PWD form no. 25. 

 

 

         Sd/- 

No. STSD/133-34       Assistant Executive Engineer 

Dated:   01.12.2015                                    Stores & Transport Sub-division 

        MICD Srinagar                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                        

Copy to the: 

1. Executive Engineer, Mechanical Irrigation Construction Division Srinagar for favour of 

information. He is requested to get the notice hosted on departmental website ifckashmir.com for 

publicity of this notice. 

2. Junior Engineer, Stores & Transport sub-division MICD Srinagar for information. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Annexure A to this office Notice inviting quotations no. STSD/133-34 dated: 01.12.2015  

 

S.no Particulars Qty Rate to be quoted 

 

1. 

 

Repairs to All-in-one computer system 

HP202211in at Drawing Branch of Kashmir 

I&FC Department, Rajbagh, Srinagar by 

way of replacement of broken display 

(19.5”) of the said system. 

01 comp. job 

 

   

 

         Sd/- 

        Assistant Executive Engineer 

        Stores & Transport Sub-division 

        MICD Srinagar 


